- National Championship & Age Grade Medallists

National Championship Medallists

Open Men

Callan Moody
Malcolm Hicks

3 Daniel Balchin
Open Women
Lydia O'Donnell
Rachel Kingsford

3 Penny Peskett
Masters Men 35-49
Sasha Daniels
Andrew Wharton
3 Michael Wray
Masters Men 50+
Glen Ferguson
Alastair Prangnell
3 Don Greig

Masters Women
Sally Gibbs

Paula Canning

3 Gabrielle O' Rourke

N
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N
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Age Grade Medallists
Masters Men 35 to 39
1st Andrew Wharton
2nd Paul Barwick
3rd Hamish Worboys
Masters Women 35 to 39
1st Penny Peskett
2nd Natasha Mitchell
3rd Katrin Gottschalk
Masters Men 40 to 44
1st Sasha Daniels
2nd Mark O'Reilly
3rd Paul Angland
Masters Women 40 to 44
1st Paula Canning
2nd Lindsay Barwick
Masters Men 45 to 49
1st Michael Wray
2nd Jim Jones
3rd Malcolm Cornelius

New Brighton Olympic
Wesley Athletic & Harrier Club
New Brighton Olympic

North Harbour Bays
University of Canterbury Athletic Club
Pakuranga Athletic Club

Auckland City Athletics
Wellington Scottish
Wellington Scottish

Leith Harriers
Auckland City Athletics
Papanui Toc H

Athletics Tauranga
Athletics Nelson
Wellington Harrier & Athletic Club

Wellington Scottish
Wellington Scottish
Lake City Athletics

Pakuranga Athletics Club
North Canterbury
Auckland YMCA Marathon Club

Auckland City Athletics
Papanui Toc H
New Brighton Olympic

Athletics Nelson
Wellington Scottish

Wellington Scottish
Wellington Scottish
University of Canterbury
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1:05:13
1:05:39
1:05:53

1:14:40
1:14:56
1:18:03

1:12:14
1:15:17
1:16:19

1:14:50
1:18:47
1:19:44

1:18:58
1:22:44
1:23:30

1:15:17
1:18:01
1:21:13

1:18:03
1:30:53
1:31:39

1:12:14
1:18:47
1:19:53

1:22:44
1:26:20

1:16:19
1:18:33
1:21:57

NEW ZEALAND
—



- National Championship & Age Grade Medallists

Masters Women 45 to 49
1st Gabrielle O’'Rourke
2nd Julia Spark

3rd Tanya Merchant
Masters Men 50 to 54
1st Glen Ferguson

2nd Robbie Barnes

3rd Anthony Duncraft
Masters Women 50 to 54
1st Sally Gibbs

2nd Toni Smith

3rd Carolyn Forsey
Masters Men 55 to 59
1st Alastair Prangnell

2nd Don Greig

3rd Tony Price

Masters Women 55 to 59
1st Adrienne Smith

2nd Cathy Weatherston
Masters Men 60 to 64
1st Gavin Smith

2nd Brett Katterns

3rd Derek Shaw

Masters Women 60 to 64
1st Andrea Wreford
Masters Men 65 to 69
1st Gregory Harney

2nd Richard Bright

3rd Peter King

Masters Men 70 to 74
1st Michael Bond

2nd Max Bragg

Masters Women 70 to 74
1st Julie Roots

Masters Men 75 to 79
1st Dave Eastmond
Masters Men 80 to 84
1st Jim Feist

WHAC
North Canterbury
Canterbury Triathlon Club

Leith Harriers
Athletics Nelson
Papanui Toc H

Athletics Tauranga
Timaru Harriers
New Brighton Olympic

Auckland City Athletics
Papanui Toc-H
Athletics & Cycling Masterton

North Canterbury Athletics Club
Hill City University

Athletics Tauranga
Auckland University
Athletics Nelson

Timaru Harrier Club
New Brighton Olympic

Auckland City Athletics
Port Hills Athletic Club

University of Canterbury Athletic Club

Lake City Athletic Club
Port Hills Athletic Club
Whangarei

Auckland Technical Harriers
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1:23:30
1:39:52
1:41:07

1:14:50
1:19:56
1:21:55

1:18:58
1:39:50
1:44:42
1:18:47
1:19:44
1:22:24

1:42:13
2:11:18

1:24:27
1:29:12
1:33:10
1:45:42
1:37:39
1:40:59
1:46:58

1:38:04
1:58:25

2:18:57

2:10:28

2:11:26
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Team Category - Men

1st— Wellington Scottish (4:40:07) - Horspool, Thorburn, McCutcheon, Wharton
2nd - University of Canterbury (5:05:27) Meffan, Dryden, Gray, Cornelius

3" - New Brighton Olympic (5:07:25) Moody, Balchin, Angland, Sellars

Team Category - Women

1st - University of Canterbury (4:05:38) Kingsford, Whyte, Williams

2nd - New Brighton Olympic (4:52:09) Angland, Ford, Forsey

3rd - North Canterbury (4:52:58) Mitchell, Spark, Smith

Medals will be posted to medallists who did not receive them on the day.



