

	National Championship) Medallists			
	Open Men				
1	Callan Moody	New Brighton Olympic	1:05:13		
2	Malcolm Hicks	Wesley Athletic & Harrier Club	1:05:39		
3	Daniel Balchin	New Brighton Olympic	1:05:53		
	Open Women				
1	Lydia O'Donnell	North Harbour Bays	1:14:40		
2	Rachel Kingsford	University of Canterbury Athletic Club	1:14:56		
3	Penny Peskett	Pakuranga Athletic Club	1:18:03		
	Masters Men 35-49				
1	Sasha Daniels	Auckland City Athletics	1:12:14		
2	Andrew Wharton	Wellington Scottish	1:15:17		
3	Michael Wray	Wellington Scottish	1:16:19		
	Masters Men 50+				
1	Glen Ferguson	Leith Harriers	1:14:50		
2	Alastair Prangnell	Auckland City Athletics	1:18:47		
3	Don Greig	Papanui Toc H	1:19:44		
	Masters Women				
1	Sally Gibbs	Athletics Tauranga	1:18:58		
2	Paula Canning	Athletics Nelson	1:22:44		
3	Gabrielle O' Rourke	Wellington Harrier & Athletic Club	1:23:30		
	Aca Crado Madallista				
Age Grade Medallists Masters Men 35 to 39					
		Wollington Scottish	1:15:17		
1st Andrew Wharton		Wellington Scottish	1:13:17		
2nd Paul Barwick		Wellington Scottish			
	3rd Hamish Worboys Lake City Athletics 1:21:13				
	Masters Women 35 to 39		1.10.02		
	st Penny Peskett	Pakuranga Athletics Club	1:18:03		
	and Natasha Mitchell	North Canterbury	1:30:53		
	ord Katrin Gottschalk	Auckland YMCA Marathon Club	1:31:39		
	Masters Men 40 to 44				
	st Sasha Daniels	Auckland City Athletics	1:12:14		
	and Mark O'Reilly	Papanui Toc H	1:18:47		
	ord Paul Angland	New Brighton Olympic	1:19:53		
	Masters Women 40 to 44				
	st Paula Canning	Athletics Nelson	1:22:44		
	and Lindsay Barwick	Wellington Scottish	1:26:20		
Masters Men 45 to 49					
	st Michael Wray	Wellington Scottish	1:16:19		
	and Jim Jones	Wellington Scottish	1:18:33		
3	ord Malcolm Cornelius	University of Canterbury	1:21:57		

2015 Athletics New Zealand Half Marathon Championships – 31 July, Christchurch - National Championship & Age Grade Medallists



Masters Women 45 to 49				
1st Gabrielle O'Rourke	WHAC	1:23:30		
2nd Julia Spark	North Canterbury	1:39:52		
3rd Tanya Merchant	Canterbury Triathlon Club	1:41:07		
Masters Men 50 to 54				
1st Glen Ferguson	Leith Harriers	1:14:50		
2nd Robbie Barnes	Athletics Nelson	1:19:56		
3rd Anthony Duncraft	Papanui Toc H	1:21:55		
Masters Women 50 to 54				
1st Sally Gibbs	Athletics Tauranga	1:18:58		
2nd Toni Smith	Timaru Harriers	1:39:50		
3rd Carolyn Forsey	New Brighton Olympic	1:44:42		
Masters Men 55 to 59				
1st Alastair Prangnell	Auckland City Athletics	1:18:47		
2nd Don Greig	Papanui Toc-H	1:19:44		
3rd Tony Price	Athletics & Cycling Masterton	1:22:24		
Masters Women 55 to 59				
1st Adrienne Smith	North Canterbury Athletics Club	1:42:13		
2nd Cathy Weatherston	Hill City University	2:11:18		
Masters Men 60 to 64				
1st Gavin Smith	Athletics Tauranga	1:24:27		
2nd Brett Katterns	Auckland University	1:29:12		
3rd Derek Shaw	Athletics Nelson	1:33:10		
Masters Women 60 to 64				
1st Andrea Wreford	Timaru Harrier Club	1:45:42		
Masters Men 65 to 69				
1st Gregory Harney	New Brighton Olympic	1:37:39		
2nd Richard Bright	Auckland City Athletics	1:40:59		
3rd Peter King	Port Hills Athletic Club	1:46:58		
Masters Men 70 to 74				
1st Michael Bond	University of Canterbury Athletic Club	1:38:04		
2nd Max Bragg	Lake City Athletic Club	1:58:25		
Masters Women 70 to 74				
1st Julie Roots	Port Hills Athletic Club	2:18:57		
Masters Men 75 to 79				
1st Dave Eastmond	Whangarei	2:10:28		
Masters Men 80 to 84				
1st Jim Feist	Auckland Technical Harriers	2:11:26		

2015 Athletics New Zealand Half Marathon Championships – 31 July, Christchurch - National Championship & Age Grade Medallists



Team Category - Men

1st- Wellington Scottish (4:40:07) - Horspool, Thorburn, McCutcheon, Wharton

2nd - University of Canterbury (5:05:27) Meffan, Dryden, Gray, Cornelius

3rd - New Brighton Olympic (5:07:25) Moody, Balchin, Angland, Sellars

Team Category - Women

1st - University of Canterbury (4:05:38) Kingsford, Whyte, Williams

2nd - New Brighton Olympic (4:52:09) Angland, Ford, Forsey

3rd - North Canterbury (4:52:58) Mitchell, Spark, Smith

Medals will be posted to medallists who did not receive them on the day.